	MUN 9/21	RECC (09-07-1999	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
, ,	01BT96201 /2/99 Tab settings 3 3 3 3			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	Perenta :	30 30 0 (FE) (1000 1110 1110 1100 1100 1100 1100	pinal documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(les):	· .	101136210	# receiving party(les):
	Jose A. Alvarez		Nemo: BTECH,	Inc.
			internal Address:	
i,, * :				SEP 0 2 1999
*4	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) s	atached? Q Yee XQ N		leg .
	3. Nature of conveyance:			IRANSMA PARAMETERS
	☼ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 9	Whippany Road
	☐ Security Agreement	Change of Na		
	Other		Chy: Whippany	State: NJ ZIP: 07981
ľ	Execution Date: July 22, 15	999		
	Executari Data.			rece(es) attached? (2 Yes 2 No
	4. Application number(s) or patent re	imber(s):		
ļ	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the app	lication is:
Ī	A. Patent Application No.(a)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/366,001	•		
<i>*</i> .	·			
}			ers attached? O Yes Øtho	
1	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be it	om comespondence	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:
1	Name: David I. Davis.			
1	Internel Address:		7. Total tee (37 CFR 3	41)
			_	•
		····	Ex Enclosed	
ļ			O Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 900 Route 9)	8. Decoel account nun	mber:
- 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ł	City: Woodbridge Stat	e: <u>NTZIP: 070</u> 9	95 (Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
r			IT USE THE SPACE	
-	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and b	neties, the to apping	information if true and correct a	nd any attached gopy is a true copy
	of the original document.		1/1/	
	David L. Davis		W	8/3//99
	Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of pa	ges comprising cover sheet.
}-	Club No. 0051-0011 (csp. 4/94)	·		
-			detach this scritten	
İ	the second second			Company of the Compan
j	Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cove	er sheet information to:	
. 1		Commissions	or of Patents and Trademark	•
	71 99 NTHAI1 00000063 09366001 Box Assignments 40.00 CP Washington, D.C. 20231			
01 FC:561	40.00 09 Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per			
1			er sheet is estimated to average eviewing the document and ga	
	and completing and reviewing	ng the sample cove	er sheet. Send comments regard	ling this burden estimate
[ice of information Systems, Pl and Budget, Paperwork Reducti	
1	Washington, D.C. 20503.	o or manaficitizing s	•	PATENT
		*	RE	EL: 010207 FRAME: 0571

(SOLE)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOSE A. ALVAREZ, of Elizabeth, County of Union, State of New Jersey, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SERIAL BUS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was executed on and which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/366,001 filing date Aug. 3, 1999; and

WHEREAS, BTECH, Inc., hereinafter "Assignee", a corporation organized under the laws of New Jersey, and having a place of business at 9 Whippany Road, Whippany, New Jersey 07981, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Jose A. Alvarez have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent both foreign and domestic which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this instrument the execution and filing dates and serial number of our said application.

Upon said consideration, I convey to said Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the of the said United States application (or application if any there be) in priority to applications; and I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of

any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year below written.

JULY 22 1999
Date

ose A. Alwarez

State of New Jersey)
County of Moffis)

On this the A day of July , 1999, before me personally appeared Jose A. Alvarez to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

CAROL L FREED
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/8/2003

13126